THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY

DEPT: Board of Supervisors Urgent Routine	BOARD AGENDA # *A-3a AGENDA DATE December 18, 2007
SUBJECT:	
Approval of Appointment of Tim Kerr to the Emergency Med	dical Services Committee
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Appoint Tim Kerr as the Urban City Manager representative Committee to a three year term ending on December 31, 20	
FISCAL IMPACT:	
There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	No. 2007-970
On motion of Companions Manufacture	ended by Supervisor Grover
On motion of Supervisor Mayfield, Second approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Grover, Monteith, DeMartini, and Chartini, and Chartini, and Chartini, Second Sec	airman O'Brien
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Grover, Monteith, DeMartini, and Cha Noes: Supervisors: None	airman O'Brien
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: _Mayfield, Grover, Monteith, DeMartini, and Cha Noes: Supervisors:	airman O'Brien
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Grover, Monteith, DeMartini, and Cha Noes: Supervisors: None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None Abstaining: Supervisor: None	airman O'Brien
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: _Mayfield, Grover, Monteith, DeMartini, and Cha Noes: Supervisors:None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: _None Abstaining: Supervisor:None	airman O'Brien
and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: _Mayfield, Grover, Monteith, DeMartini, and Cha Noes: Supervisors:None Excused or Absent: Supervisors: _None Abstaining: Supervisor:None 1)X Approved as recommended	airman O'Brien

Christine Tensoro
CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, CIERK

ATTEST:

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 7018 Pine Street, P.O. Box 9 Hughson, CA 95326 (209) 883-4054 Fax (209) 883-2638 www.hughson.org



Joseph E. Donabed

City Manager

City Manage

October 4, 2007

Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors Attention: Mr. Rick Robinson, Chief Executive Officer 1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6800 Modesto, CA 95354

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENT – STANISLAUS COUNTY EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES COMMITTEE

On Thursday, October 4, 2007, the City Managers from Stanislaus County met at Hughson City Hall and unanimously recommended the appointment of Mr. Tim Kerr, City Manager – Turlock, to replace Mr. George Britton, retiring City Manager – Modesto, as the "Urban" City Administrator representative on the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee effective on January 1, 2008. As provided in Article IV, Section 1 of the Committee's Bylaws, the Urban City Administrator is from a community with a population of more than 30,000.

Mr. Kerr can be contacted at:

Tim Kerr, City Manager City of Turlock 156 S. Broadway, Suite 230 Turlock, CA 95380 Phone 209-668-5540 tkerr@turlock.ca.us.

Sincerely,

Joseph E. Donabed, City Manager

City of Hughson

EMS Recommendation Urban Manager